PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58322
ITEM 58322
1/10 SCALE R/C 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Parts code Parts code Item No. Item No.
1825298 Body 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MB5 x4) 50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set 53579  TAO04 Hard Front Upright
9335398 Chassis 50986 TRF414M Ball Connector King Pin Set (MB6 x2...etc.) 50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53582 Medium-Narrow Medium Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
50988 *1  TB Evolution Ill A Parts (Gear Case) (A1-A8, 1 pc.) 50882 TAO04 King Pin Set (MB7 x4) 50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53598 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
51043 TB-02 B Parts (Damper Stay) (B1-B3) 50588 2mm E-ring (MB8 x15) 50477 24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set 53599 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (10 pcs.)
50867 TAO04 C Parts (Front Upright) (C1 & C2) 50586 3mm Washer (MB11 x15) 50980 *2 TB Evolution Ill Suspension Mount (A) 53600 Fluorine Coated Aluminum Stabilizer End (4 pcs.)
50868 TAO04 D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1 & D2, 2 pcs.) 9805823 2x8mm Shaft (MB12 x4) 50981 *2 TB Evolution Ill Suspension Mount (B) 53601 Low Friction 5mm Adjuster (8 pcs.)
50869 TAO4 E Parts (Rear Upright) (E1 & E2) 50875 5mm Ball Connector (MB13 x8) 50982 *2 TB Evolution Ill Suspension Mount (C) 53616  TAO04 Front Aluminum Body Mount (60mm)
50985 TRF414M F Parts (C-Hub Carrier) (F1 & F2) 9805628 3x42mm Threaded Shaft (MB14 x2) 50983 *2 TB Evolution Ill Suspension Mount (D) 53617  TAO4 Front Aluminum Body Mount (65mm)
0004223 H Parts (H1-H6) 9805698 3x28mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MB15 x2) 50992 TB Evolution Il Diff. Joint 53627 TB Evolution Ill Reinforced Diff. Joint
50909 TGR K Parts (Body Mount) (K1-K6) 9805780 3x23mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MB16 x4) 50994 5mm Suspension Balls (8 pcs.) 53628  TB Evolution Il Upper Arm Aluminum Mount Set
51045 TB-02 M Parts (Motor Mount) (M1-M8) 9805761 3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MB17 x2) 50998  TB Evolution Ill Front Damper Stay 53630 TRF Short Damper Spring (Soft, 2 pcs.)
51044 TB-02 N Parts (Gear Cover) (N1-N6) 53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MB18 x4) 50999  TB Evolution Il Rear Damper Stay 53631 TRF Short Damper Spring (Medium, 2 pcs.)
9225056 *1 Q Parts (Damper Parts) (Q1-Q3, 2 pcs.) 53270 1060 Sealed Ball Bearing (MB19 x2) 51017  TB Evolution lll Surikarn Limited Front Damper Stay 53632  TRF Short Damper Spring (Hard, 2 pcs.)
50473 Hi-Torque Servo Saver Set 51048 *1  TB-02 Drive Shaft (42mm) (MB21 x2) 51018  TB Evolution Il Surikarn Limited Rear Damper Stay 53633  TRF Short Damper Spring (Ex-Hard, 2 pcs.)
Q Parts (Servo Saver Parts) (Q1-Q6) x1 Servo Saver Spring (Gold) (MC11) x2 50823 *1  TG10 Wheel Axle (MB22 x2) 51049 Medium-Narrow Racing Slicks (2 pcs.) 53635 Super Hard Spring (Gray, 2 pcs.)
Servo Saver Spring (Silver) (MC12) x1 9805922 Urethane Bushing (White, MB23 x10) 53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53636 Ultra Hard Spring (Purple, 2 pcs.)
50598 *1  CVA Mini Shock Unit Il V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.) 53577 TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (Red, MB24 x10) 53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53640 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)
9335403 Gear Bag 9804139 Steering Post (MB25 x2) 53018 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53641 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Red, 10 pcs.)
55T Gear x1 58T Gear x1 50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MB26 x1...etc.) 53020 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53642 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)
61T Gear x1 4305125 Motor Plate (MB27) 53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.) 53643 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)
50987 *1  TB Evolution Il Diff. Bevel Gear 9805575 3x18mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x2) 53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53677  TB-02 Stabilizer Set (F & R)
Ball Diff. Ring Gear x1 Bevel Pinion Gear x1 9804159 3x10mm Screw (MC2 x10) 53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.) 53678  TB-02 Aluminum Racing Steering Set
51042 TB-02 Diff. Joint 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC3 x5) 53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue) 53679  TB-02 SSG Carbon Center Plate
0445987 Bumper 9805798 1mm Spacer (Red, MC4 x5) 53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red) 53680  TB-02 Aluminum Motor Mount
51073 TB-02 Urethane Bumper S 9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC5 x4) 53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold) 53686  TB Evolution lll Lightweight Aluminum Propeller Shaft
9415723 Aluminum Heat Sink 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC6 x10) 53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black) 53687  TB Evolution Ill Aluminum Rear Upright (1°)
50993 TB Evolution Il Propeller Shaft 9805504 *1 Piston Rod (MC7 x2) 53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
51072 1/10 Porsche Carrera GT Wheels (4 pcs.) 50597 Damper O-ring (Red, MC8 x10) 53338 RC Tire Cementing Helper *2 Use in combination with 50994.
51023 *1  Medium-Narrow Racing Radial Tires (2 pcs.) 50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il Oil Seal (MC9 x6) 53339 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)
9400070 Metal Parts Bag A 9805886 Mount Screw (MC10 x2) 53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
9400071 Metal Parts Bag B 9805676 Coil Spring (MC13 x4) 53379 3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)
9400072 Metal Parts Bag C 50197 Snap Pin Set (MC14 x10, MD1 x5) 53417 Rubber Tire Application Primer
9400139 Metal Parts Bag D 9805702 6mm Snap Pin (MC15 x10) 53427  TAO04 Hard Suspension Arm
9805629 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x4) 9805240 3mm O-ring (MD2 x7...etc.) 53428  TAO04 Hard Rear Upright
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA2 x10) 9804152 5.5x3mm Spacer (10 pcs.) 53433 Medium-Narrow Tires Type A (2 pcs.)
9805754 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape 53434 Medium-Narrow Soft Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA4 x10) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.) 53435 Medium-Narrow Hard Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
9805769 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector Nut (MA5 x10) 53042 Ball Diff. Grease 53439  Anti-Wear Grease
9805724 3x15mm Screw (MA6 x2) 87025 Ceramic Grease 53440 On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set
9805684 3x12mm Screw (MA7 x2) 4305026 Wrench 53443 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)
53126 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA8 x2) 53689 540-J Motor 53444 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)
53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA9 x3) 9805520 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.) (White) 53445 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)
53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA10 x4) 1424338 Sticker 53448 4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set
9805670 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MA11 x2) 1425959 Sticker (for TB-02 Chassis) 53472  TAO04 Toe-In Rear Uprights
53563 *1  F201 Diff. Plate (MA12 x2) 1050326 Instructions 53476 Super Stock Motor Type-R
9805669 2x25mm Cap Screw (MA14 x2) 1000252 Empty Box 53482 Medium-Narrow Reinforced Tires Type B2 (2 pcs.)
9805889 2mm Lock Nut (MA15 x10) 53485 Super Modified Motor 11T
9805671 Diff. Spring (MA16 x2) *1 Requires 2 sets for one car. 53509 Hard Fluorine Coated 0.6 Aluminum Pinion Gear (20T/F201)
50990 TB Evolution Il Suspension Shaft Set 53525 3x18mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)
(MA17 x4, MB9 x2, MB10 x2) 53526 3x23mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)
53588 10mm Shim Set (MA18 x10...etc.) 53527 3x32mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10) 53529 3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
50581 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB2 x10) 53530 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
9805853 3x8mm Screw (MB3 x5) 53534 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)
9805696 3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MB4 x4) TAM 53570 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick) “ TAM
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MB5 x10) 0704 ©2004 TAMIYA BLL M S — 53571  TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.) 0704 ©2004 TAMIYA L M S —




